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All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Mangalagiri will observe Gazetted holidays and Restricted

holidays during the year 2025 as mentioned in Annexure I and Annexure II enclosed herewith.

This is issued with the approval olCompetent Authority.

Smt. .I. Kavitha
(Establishment In charge)
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All lndia Institute of Mcdical Sciences, Mangalagiri, Cuntur, A.P - 522503
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OFFICE CIRCULAR

To,
All HoDs/ In-charges and teamaiimsmangalagiri. AIIMS, Mangalagiri.
Copy for information to:
1. The Director, AIIMS Mangatagiri.
2. Deans, Principal, MS, DDA. FA, SE, AIIMS Mangalagiri.
3. Administrative Officer, AIIMS Mangalagiri.
4. PS/PA to Director, AIIMS Mangalagiri.
5. PS to DDA, Steno. O/o Administrative Officer, AIIMS Mangalagiri.
6. IT celli In-charge, AIIMS Mangalagiri for updating on website of AIIMS, Mangalgiri.



S.No. I lolid avs D:rtc l) a1

I Makar San klant i .lan 1.1
'l'uesday

Republic Day lan 26 Sunday
J Holi Mar l4 Fliday
l Idu'l Fitr Mar 3l Mondav
5

6

1

Mahar ir' .lirr anth i

Good Fridal
Apr l0 Thursday
Apr l8 Iridav

Buddha Irurn inrir
ldLr'lZLrhu

Mav 12 lvl o n cla

Saturday8 Jun 07
9 MLrlrarranr Ju lv 06 Sunday
10. Independcnce Dar' Aus l5 Friday
u. Gancsh Chaturthi/ Vinayaka Chaturthi Aug 27 Wednesday
t2
li.

Prophet Mohamnrad's I) irthday Sopt 05 Fridal
Mahathrra Gandhi's Birthdav Oct 02 Thursday

l+

t5.

Dussehra ( Vijava Dashm i) Oct 02

Dirvali (Deepavali) Oct 20
16. GLrrLr t.\anuk's Bi rthdar Nov 05 \\'ednesday
t7. Christmas Dav Dec 25 Thursday

LIST OF GAZEl']'ED IIOLIDAYS DUIIING THIi YEAIT 2025

Thursdav

Monda
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I Iolidals Datc Dnr
Ncu Yerr's Dav .lan 0l Wednesday

Cudu Gobind Singh's Birthday Jan 06 Monday
3 Makar Sankranti/ Magha Bihu/ Pongal/

Hazarat Ali's Birthday
Jan 1.1 Tuesdav

.l Basanth Pancham i/Sri Panchami Feb 02 Sunday

Cum Ravi Das s llirthdar Feb 12 Wednesday

6 Shiva ii Janti Feb 19 Wednesday

1

E

Brnhday of Srvarni Da1'ananda Sarsrvati Feb 23 Sundav

Maha Shivaratri Feb 26 Wcdncsdav

9 Holika Dahan Mar 13 Thursday

t0 Jamat-Ul-Vida Mar 28 Frrday

I l. Chaitra Sukladi/Cudi Padava/UgadiiCheti
Chand

Mar 30 Sunday

Ram Navmi Apr 06 Sunday

l3 Vaisakhi/Vishu Apr l3 Sunday

Meshadi(Tamil New Years's Day) Apr 14 Monday

Vaisakhadi (Bengal )/Bohag Bih LI Assanl Apr l5 Tuesdar'

l6 Iiaster Sunday Apr 20 Sundal

11 Curu Rabindranath's Birthday May 09 Fridav

t8 Rath Yatra Jrrne 27 F'riday

19. Raksha Bandhan Aug 09 SatLlrday

20. Parsi New Year's/l'.lauraj Aug 15 Friday

21. Janrnashtarni (Smarta) Aug )5 Friday

Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi Aug 27 Wednesday

Onam or Thiru Onam Day Sep 05 Fridar

24 Dussehra (Saptarni) Sep 29 Monday

25. Dussehra (Mahashtarni) Sep 30 Tuesday

26. Dussehra (Mahanavmi) Oct 0l Wedncsdav

27 Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday Oct 07 Tuesday

28. Karaka Chaturthi (KarwaChouth) Oct l0 Friday

l9 Naraka Chaturdasi Oct 20 Monday

Govardhan Puia Oct 22 Wednesday

31. Bhai Dui Oct 23 Thursdav

32. Pratihar Shashthi or Surya Shashthi
(Chhat Puia)

Oct 28 Tuesday

33. Guru Tej Bahadur's Maftyrdom Day Nov 24 Monday

3'1 Christmas Eve Dec 24 Wednesdav

l,l
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23.
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025

S.No.
t.
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